GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1357
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2019

New Central Universities
1357. SHRI KONAKALLA NARAYANA RAO:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any new Universities are being established in Andhra Pradesh, as it was a promise as per Andhra Pradesh Reorganization Act, 2014 and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the quantum of funds allocated for the same?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(@) & (b) The Andhra Pradesh Re-organisation Act 2014 inter-alia provides for establishment of one Central University and one Central Tribal University in the State of Andhra Pradesh. The Government has approved for the development of infrastructure of the universities in two phases.
There is provision of funds of Rs. 450 crore and Rs. 420 crore for Central University and Tribal University respectively in the first phase.
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